# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Werner OBEREGGER	10/04/2007
Fang ZHOU	10/02/2007
Pietro MASSARDO	11/15/2007
Paul MAES	01/17/2008
Stefano TURCHETTA	11/15/2007
Graham JACKSON	02/05/2008
Mohammad Ashty SALEH	10/04/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOVAIL LABORATORIES INTERNATIONAL S.R.L.	
Street Address:	Chelston Park, Building 2, Ground Floor,	
Internal Address:	Collymore Rock	
City:	St. Michael	
State/Country:	BARBADOS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11993723

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500467343

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000 Email: cxiong@oblon.com Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al. Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 314151US76PCT

**PATENT** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chai Xiong
Total Attachments: 8	
source=314151USAssignment#page1.tif	
source=314151USAssignment#page2.tif	
source=314151USAssignment#page3.tif	
source=314151USAssignment#page4.tif	
source=314151USAssignment#page5.tif	
source=314151USAssignment#page6.tif	
source=314151USAssignment#page7.tif	
source=314151USAssignment#page8.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT

in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, whose name/s and full post address/es are set out below:

Name of inventor(s)

Address (es)

Wemer OBEREGGER

432 Oakwood Drive

Burlington, Ontario, Canada

L7N 1X2

Fang ZHOU

8625 Buckskin Manor,

Davie, Florida, USA, 33328

Pietro MASSARDO

Via Odoardo Beccarla 24 00154 ROMA Italy

Paul MAES

19 bis Chemin des petites brosses

F-69300 Caluire et Cuire

France

Stefano TURCHETTA

Plazza Vinci 13 00139 ROME - Italy

**Graham JACKSON** 

64, Callenders Mill,

Simmonstown Manor,

Celbridge, Co. Kildare.

Republic of Ireland.

Mohammad Ashty SALEH

223 Gatwick Drive,

Oakville, Ontario, Canada

L6H 6T6

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto BIOVAIL LABORATORIES INTERNATIONAL S.R.L., hereinafter called the Assignee, whose full post office address is Chelston Park, Building 2, Ground Floor, Collymore Rock, St. Michael, Barbados, West Indies, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, my/our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to our invention relating to:

## MODIFIED RELEASE FORMULATIONS OF A BUPROPION SALT

As fully set forth and described in the application(s) for Letters Patent in:

# International Application Number - PCT/2008/024832, filed on June 27, 2006

Together with my/our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned application, any foreign applications

World-Wide Patent Assignment of PCT/2006/024832

Page 1 of 8

**PATENT** 

corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified application under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

I/We hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents, to grant any Letters Patent for the invention to the Assignee, and to its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives;

I/We hereby covenant and agree, for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors and administrators, to do all such things and to execute and deliver without further consideration such further assurances, applications, instruments, assignments and other documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries.

In witness whereof, I Werner OBEREGGER have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Signed at Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, on this \_

day of Cotober, 2007

Werner ØBEREGGER

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

On this 41 day of October, 2007, personally appeared before me the above named Werner OBEREGGER to me personally known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed same, as his/her free act and deed, and for the purposes set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

NAME: TED ALFRED CHAN

ace

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario,

Canada.

Page 2 of 8

World-Wide Patent Assignment of PCT/2006/024832

World-Wide Patent Assignment of PCT/2006/024832

Page 3 of 8

In witness whereof, I Pletre MASSARDO have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Signed at Roma, Italy on this 15th day of Naramben, 2007.

Piero MASSARDO

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this	day of	, 2007, personally appeared before me the above named
Pietro MASSARDO, who executed the for	to me personally known regoing instrument, and	n, and known by me to be the same person described in and acknowledged that he/she executed same, as his/her free on the day and year aforesaid.
act and dred, and for	the purposes seriorar,	OT BIG GRY BITO FEED GLOVES BIG.

NAME: A Notary Public in and for Roma, Italy





REPERTORIO N. 113118

#### AUTENTICA DI FIRMA

Certifico io sottoscritto Dott. Annamaria ORTOLAN, notalo in Frosinone, iscritto nel Collegio del Distretto Motarile di Frosinone, che:

MASSARDO Pietro Efisio nato a Laconi (Nuoro) il 13 febbraio 1945 e residente a Roma Via Odoardo Beccari n. 24, dirigente d'axianda:

della cui identità personale io notalo sono carto, previa rinuncia con il mio consenso all'assistenza dei testimoni, ha sottoscritto l'atto che precede alla mia presenza.

Frosinone 15 novembre 2007



In witness whereof, I, Paul MAES have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Signed at St. Michael, in the Country/State of Bachachs or this 17 day of January, 2008.

Paul MAES

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

ELEMAK A. HOWARD

NAME:

A Notary Public in and for

Bound

ASST. REGISTRAR AND ASS SUCH A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR BARBADOS





World-Wide Patent Assignment of PCT/2006/024832

Page 5 of 8

in witness whereof, I, Stefano TURCHETTA have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Signed at Roma, Italy on this 15th day of NOVEHBER, 2007.

Stefano TURCHETTA

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this dey of 2007, personally appeared before me the above named Stefane TURCHETTA, to me personally known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed same, as his/her free sct and deed, and for the purposes set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

NAME: A Notary Public in and for Rome, Italy





REPERTORIO N. 213 142

### AUTENTICA DI FIRMA

Certifico io sottoscritto Dott. Annemaria ORTOLAN, netaio in Frosinone, iscritto nel Collegio del Distretto Notarile di Frosinone, che:

TURCHETTA Stefano nato a Roma il 18 settembre 1960 e residente a Roma Piazza Vinci n. 13, dirigente d'asienda; della cui identità personale io notaio sono certo, previa rinuncia con il mio consenso all'assistenza dei testimoni, ha sottoscritto l'atto che precede alla mia presenza.

Frosinone 15 novembre 2007



CHANDALKIN, COUNTY & GET & DUBLIN **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** NAME:
A Notary Public in and for Republic of Ireland
Commissional for life. DAVID N. TANSEY NOTARY PUBLIC DUBLIN.

World-Wide Patent Assignment of PCT/2006/024832

in witness whereof, i, Graham JACKSON have hereunto signed my name on the day and year

set forth below.

**PATENT** 

Page 7 of 8

in witness whereof, i, Mohammad Asmy S. year set forth below.	ALEH have hereunto signed my name on the day and
Signed at Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, on this	Uth day of Oct., 2007.
Mo	hammad Ashty SALEH
ACKNOWI	EDGEMENT
Lift white out the	007, personally appeared before me the above named
Mohammad Ashty SALEH, to me personally know	n, and known by me to be the same person described
in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and free act and deed, and for the purposes set forth, or	acknowledged that he/she executed same, as his/her the day and year aforesaid.
	NAME: IEO ALFRED CHAN  A Notary Public in and for Reputilic of Ontario

**PATENT**